STATE HIGHWAY ACCESS MANAGEMENT CODE
(b) Minor revisions shall require acceptance by the work-
ing committee, adoption of conforming municipal and coun-
ty ordinance and master plan amendments, and incorpo-
ration into the Access Code by the Commissioner. They
shall be accepted by the working committee within 90 days
of the first meeting of the committee. The party initiating
the proposed revisions shall be responsible for all costs

ment shall also notify legislative representatives of the legis-
lative district(s) and any contiguous municipality or county if
the proposed designation will affect traffic patterns in such
municipality or county.
16:47-7.2 Public notice and hearing
The Department shall hold a public hearing for the
designation of limited access at a location within one of the
affected municipalities. A minimum of 15 days notice of
the public hearing shall be provided in a local newspaper of
general circulation and by return receipt requested mail to
owners of lots within the segment and to all municipalities
and counties located within 200 feet (60 meters) along and
beyond the ends of the segment of highway. The notice
shall give the time and place of the hearing and provide for
the receipt of public comments.
Amended by R.1997 d.165, effective April 7, 1997.
See: 28 N.J.R. 3731(a), 28 N.J.R. 4383(a), 29 N.J.R. 1353(a).
Inserted metric equivalent.
16:47-7.3 Decision
(a) The Commissioner shall decide upon the limited ac-

dure Act.
16:47-8.3 Census
The Commissioner shall modify the Access Code, as
appropriate, after obtaining U.S. Census information.
16:47-8.4 State Development and Redevelopment Plan
The Commissioner shall modify the Access Code, as
appropriate, to support an adopted State Development and
Redevelopment Plan. The Commissioner shall review the
Access Code whenever the Plan is updated and make
appropriate modifications. The modifications shall be in-
corporated into the Access Code in the manner established
for adoption of rules pursuant to the Administrative Proce-
dure Act, N.J.S.A. 52:14B-1 et seq.
DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
16:47-8.5 (Reserved)
Amended by R.1993 d.601, effective December 6, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 3945(a), 25 N.J.R. 5494(a).
Repealed by R.1997 d.165, effective April 7, 1997.
See: 28 N.J.R. 3731(a), 28 N.J.R. 4383(a), 29 N.J.R. 1353(a).
Section was "Access classifications".

206 54.25 54.50 4 lA .5 322 48.96 50.10 3 6A 1 .
206 54.50 55.77 4 2C 5 324 0.90 1.51 6 2A 51
206 55.77 55.80 4 2C 2 439 0.00 3.94 4 4E 5
206 55.80 57.20 4 2C 35 440 0.00 3.10 1 6A 0
206 57.20 57.38 4 2B 11 440 3.10 3.98 1 6C 0
206 57.38 57.90 4 2B 8 440 17.60 23.28 3 6A 1
206 57.90 58.24 3 4A 1 495 0.80 1.97 1 6A 0
206 58.24 62.69 2 4A 25 524 0.45 0.90 4 4B 13
206 62.29 68.90 3 4A 1 676 0.00 3.79 1 6A 0
206 68.90 71.25 3 6A 1
206 78.32 78.65,. 2 4A 25 Amended by R.1993 d.210, effective May 17, 1993.
206 78.65 79.10 4 . 4C 26 See: 25 N.J.R. 903(a), 25 N.J.R. 1990(a) .
206 79.10 86.70 2 4A 31 Revised milepost 322.
206 86.70 87.20 4 4C 32 Amended by R.1993 d.524, effective November 1, 1993.
206 87.20 89.49 2 4A 31 See: 25 N.J.R. 3129(a), 25 N.J.R. 4915(b).
206 89.49 95.61 2 4A 25 Amended by R.1995 d.107, effective February 21, 1995.
See: 26 N.J.R. 2549(a), 27 N.J.R. 736(c).
206 97.01 97.51 2 4A 25 Amended by R.1997 d.165, effective April 7, 1997.
206 97.51 97.80 2 4A 31 See: 28 N.J.R. 3731(a), 28 N.J.R. 4383(a), 29 N.J.R. 1353(a).
206 97.80 98.40 2 4A 25 For Route 41, milepost 2.32 to 3.00, DTS changed from "4C" to
206 98.40 99.23 3 4A 28 "4G"; for Route 46, milepost 24.58 to 25.50, AL changed from "2" to
47-71 Supp. 1-3-00
16:47 App. B
"3" and CELL changed from "31" to "1"; and for Route 46, milepost
25.50 to 27.12, AL changed from "2" to "3" and CELL changed from
"25" to "1".
Amended by R.1998 d.27, effective January 5, 1998.
See: 29 N.J.R. 4253(a), 30 N.J.R. 103(b).
Amended by R.1998 d.183, effective April 6, 1998.
See: 30 N.J.R. 533(a), 30 N.J.R. 130l(b).
For Route 206, substituted references to mileposts 78.32 to 78.65,
78.65 to 79.10, and 79.10 to 89.49 for references to mileposts 78.32 to
79.25 and 79.25 to 89.49.
Amended by R.1999 d.89, effective March 15, 1999.
See: 30 N.J.R. 4334(a), 31 N.J.R. 776(b).
For Route 206, substituted references to mileposts 79.10 to 86.70,
86.70 to 87.20 and 87.20 to 89.49 for a reference to milepost 79.10 to
89.49.